MAY.	6	2010	3:53PM
ING L	V -	ZVIV	וזי דע יע

!

1

NO.179 P.1

Our File No. RDI-10-5024 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradsmark Office: Please record the a				
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies) WITOLD NOWAK</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: RAPID DISPLAYS, INC.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊡Yes⊠ No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s) April 6, 2010				
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 4300 W. 47TH ST.			
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: CHICAGO			
Government Interest Assignment	State: IL			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     Other	Country: Zip: 60632			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is be	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	D. T BICHENO.(S)			
29/356,672				
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No				
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: PATENT GROUP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
DLA PIPER US LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 203 N. LaSalle St., Suite 1900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Chicago	<ul> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>			
State: Illinois, 60601	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number: (312) 368-4000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Fax Number: (312) 236-7516				
Email Address: patentschgo@dlapiper.com	Expiration Date			
	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2284			
All the second second	Authorized User Name R. Blake Johnston			
JKFK1/1/				
9. Signature: <u></u>	May 6, 2010			
R. Blake Johnston, Esq., Reg. No. 41,097	Date			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover $\underline{2}$ sheet, attachments, and documents			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				
man Swy Assignment Reportation Services, Difector of t	ie ver i V, M.V.BOX 1490, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

CH \$40.00 182284 29356672

.

EAST\42899919.1

700436252

÷

PATENT REEL: 024348 FRAME: 0134

.

MAY. 6.2010 3:53PM

## NO. 179 P. 2

## Attorney Docket No.: RDI-10-5024

Application No. 29/356,672 Filing Date: March 1, 2010

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; the undersigned hereby assign(s) to <u>RAPID DISPLAYS</u>, <u>INC.</u>, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements entitled <u>SWING RACK FLIP BOOK</u> and in the above application for a Patent of the United States therefor, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and repewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

<u>04/06/16</u> Date

EAST\42863517.1

RECORDED: 05/06/2010

Will Karale

PATENT REEL: 024348 FRAME: 0135